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STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
BUREAU OF REAL ESTATE MANAGEMENT

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Legislative Reference Library

TO : James E. Lawler, Administrator 6th Floor o
' ffice Buildin
Real Estate Management State Office g

FROM : Kathy Strauch /W'/ ‘ !E;i !EEW
Land Records S pecialist - y

PHONE : (612)297-2582

DATE : July 14, 1997

SUBJECT : FY 96 "In Lieu of Tax, MS 477A.11-14"

A total of $5,501,594 has been distributed by the Department of Natural Resources to
74 counties in the six regions of the state. DNR Commissioner Rod Sando said, "Each
year the Department makes a significant contribution to the l)udgets of counties
throughout the state through the in-lieu-of-tax payments. OQur partnership with the
counties and local governments are important to the DNR."

Payments range in size from $958,746 sent to St. Louis County in northeastern
Minnesota to $1 19 sent to Stevens County in tl'xe_ western part of the state. Seventy-four
counties will receive payments. The remaining 13 counties received payments from other

funds for eligible DNR lands.

The "In Lieu of Tax" payments under MS477A.11-14 have been made since 1979 and
result in tax reductions for Minnesota citizens and increased local resource development
for the counties. When added to funds distributed earlier this year from taxes paid on
pu})lic hunting lands, consolidated conservation lands, state parlz lands, goose lands, etc.,
the DNR’s in-lieu-of-tax payments total over $7,671 ,812. Attached are regional

summaries of the payments.

By law, counties are required to deposit 40 percent of the funds received in the county
general fund. Another portion must be deposited in a county resource clevelopment fund
for use in forest management, game and fish habitat improvement, recreational

clevelopment, and maintenance of county—administered natural resources land. However,
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any county receiving less than $5,000 annuauy for the resource development fund may
elect to deposit that amount in the county general revenue fund. Organizecl townsl'xips also
receive funds for road and l)ridge projects.

C: Rod Sando, Commissioner

Eugene R. Gere, Asst. Commissioner for Administration

D
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Division Directors
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Colleen Mlecoch, Library Director
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FY 96, "IN LIEU OF TAX" AND OTHER PAYMENTS, PAYABLE 1997

} Payment Payments
{  ounty In-Lieu Others Total
AITKIN 325,872 90,730 416,602
ANOKA 15,993 36,252 52,245
BECKER 108,161 14,566 123,727
BELTRAMI 329,131 287,691 616,822
BENTON 1,305 3,088 5,293
BIG STONE 6,013 18,677 24,690
BLUE EARTH 504 10,711 11,215
BROWN 10,326 23,523 33,849
CARLTON 101,454 3,250 104,704
CARVER 0 13,500 13,500
CASS 275,537 14,765 290,302
CHIPPEWA 20,893 48,321 69,214
CHISAGO 0 81,482 81,482
CLAY 7,986 11,939 19,925
CLEARWATER 136,949 2,936 139,885
COOK 72,874 0 72,874
COTTONWOOD 4,881 41,969 46,850
CROW WING 85,308 5,330 100,638
DAKOTA 9,838 2,403 12,241
DODGE 0 3,780 3,780
“OUGLAS 5,474 11,389 16,863
rARIBAULT 4,227 2,964 7,191
FILLMORE 34,051 3,637 37,688
FREEBORN 4,181 2,575 6,756
GOODHUE 40,014 1,683 41,697
GRANT 3,599 6,842 10,441
HENNEPIN 61,320 4,328 65,648
HOUSTON 41,964 85 42,049
HUBBARD 231,356 13,196 244,552
ISANTI 3,883 16,936 20,819
ITASCA 399,314 2,560 401,874
JACKSON 4,922 51,659 56,581
KANABEC 17,602 7,745 25,347
KANDIYOHI 11,315 7,981 19,296
KITTSON 80,398 25,836 106,234
KOOCHICHING 628,136 45,858 673,994
LAC QUI PARLE 3,338 58,012 61,350
LAKE 257,349 0 257,349
LAKE / WOODS 186,151 321,957 508,108
LESUEUR 3,352 8,546 11,898
LINCOLN 349 27,638 27,987
LYON 12,496 71,349 83,845
ICLEOD 1,028 9,418 10,446
MAHNOMEN 19,849 10,263 30,112
MARSHALL 71,647 34,937 106,584

MARTIN 558 21,100 21,658



(

FY 86, "IN LIEU OF TAX" AND OTHER PAYMENTS, PAYABLE 1997

unty

MEEKER
MILLE LACS
MORRISON
MOWER
MURRAY
NICOLLET
NOBLES
NORMAN
OLMSTED
OTTERTAIL
PENNINGTON
PINE
PIPESTONE
POLK
POPE
RAMSEY
RED LAKE
REDWOOD
RENVILLE
RICE

OCK
ROSEAU
ST LOUIS
SCOTT
SHERBURNE
SIBLEY
STEARNS
STEELE
STEVENS
SWIFT
TODD
TRAVERSE
WABASHA
WADENA
WASECA
WASHINGTON
WATONWAN
WILKIN
WINONA
WRIGHT
YELLOW MED.

‘OTALS

Payment
In-Lieu

2,675
37,802
9,626
2,043
7,047

0

0
10,871
0
46,356
7,278
160,228
0
27,867
3,338

0

2,129

0

0
17,194
5,111
138,083
958,746
43,309
10,534
0

4,575
2,852
119
6,541
15,877
0
103,167
20,427
1,088
129,682
0

1,069
48,355
17,768
7,839

$5,501,594

Payments
Others

5916
19,704
7,367
4,184
50,241
17,959
24,496
9,154
19,673
11,649
4,406
3,689

. 8,605
31,216
11,269
8,228
5,367
33,514
4,292
12,747
628
125,723
2,662
12,598
2132
6,513
8,454
7,747
13,517
15,309
7,413
1,285
55,245
3,855
5,005
7,649
4331
15,614
51,503
18,026
26,936

$2,170,218

Total

8,591
57,506
16,993

6,227
57,288
17,959
24,496
20,025
19,673
58,005
11,684

163,917

8,605
59,083
14,607

8,228

7,496
33,514

4,292
29,941

5,739

263,806
961,408
55,907
12,666

6,513
13,029
10,599
13,636
21,850
23,290

1,285

158,412
24,282
6,183
137,331

4,331
16,683
99,858
35,794
34,875

$7,671,812



FY 96,"IN LIEU OF TAX" AND OTHER PAYMENTS, PAYABLE 1997, REGION 1

Payment Payments

3 County In-Lieu Others Total
1 BECKER 109,161 14,566 123,727
1 BELTRAMI 329,131 287,691 616,822
1 CLAY 7,986 11,939 19,925
1 CLEARWATER 136,949 2,936 139,885
1 DOUGLAS 5474 11,389 16,863
1 GRANT 3,599 6,842 10,441
1 HUBBARD 231,356 13,196 244 552
1 KITTSON 80,398 25,836 106,234
1 LAKE/WOODS 186,151 321,957 508,108
1 MAHNOMEN 19,849 10,263 30,112
1 MARSHALL 71,647 34,937 106,584
1 NORMAN 10,871 9,154 20,025
1 OTTERTAILL 46,356 11,649 58,005
1 PENNINGTON 7,278 4,406 11,684
1 POLK 27,867 31,216 59,083
1 POPE 3,338 11,269 14,607
1 REDLAKE 2,129 5,367 7,496
1 ROSEAU 138,083 125,723 263,806
1 STEVENS 119 13,517 13,636
1 TRAVERSE 0 1,285 1,285
1 WILKIN 1,069 15,614 16,683

TOTALS $1,418,811 $970,752  $2,389,563



FY 96,"IN LIEU OF TAX" AND OTHER PAYMENTS, PAYABLE 1997, REGION 2

Payment Payments
1IEG County In-Lieu Others Total
2 CARLTON 101,454 3,250 104,704
2 COOK 72,874 0 72,874
2 |ITASCA 399,314 2,560 401,874
2 KOOCHICHING 628,136 45,858 673,994
2 LAKE 257,349 0 257,349
2 STLoOuUls 958,746 2,662 961,408

TOTALS $2,417,873 $54,330 $2,472,203




FY 96,"IN LIEU OF TAX' AND OTHER PAYMENTS, PAYABLE 1997, REGION 3

Payment Payments

REG County In-Lieu Others Total
3 AITKIN 325,872 90,730 416,602
3 BENTON 1,305 3,988 5,293
3 CAsS 275,537 14,765 290,302
3 CROW WING 95,308 5,330 100,638
3 ISANTI 3,883 16,936 20,819
3 KANABEC 17,602 7,745 25,347
3 MILLE LACS 37,802 19,704 57,506
3 MORRISON 9,626 7,367 16,993
3 PINE 160,228 3,689 163,917
3 SHERBURNE 10,534 2,132 12,666
3 STEARNS 4,575 8,454 13,029
3 TODD 15,877 7,413 23,290
3 WADENA 20,427 3,855 24,282
3 WRIGHT 17,768 18,026 35,794

TOTALS $996,344 $210,134  $1,206,478




FY 96, "IN LIEU OF TAX" AND OTHER PAYMENTS, PAYABLE 1997, REGION 4

Payment Payments

REG County In-Lieu Others Total
4 BIG STONE 6,013 18,677 24,690
4 BLUE EARTH 504 10,711 11,215
4 BROWN 10,326 23,523 33,849
4 CHIPPEWA 20,893 48,321 69,214
4 COTTONWOOD 4,881 41,969 46,850
4 FARIBAULT 4,227 2,964 7,191
4 JACKSON 4,922 51,659 56,581
4 KANDIYOHI 11,315 7,981 19,296
4 |LAC QUIPARLE 3,338 58,012 61,350
4 LESUEUR 3,352 8,546 11,898
4 LINCOLN 349 27,638 27,987
4 LYON 12,496 71,349 83,845
4 MCLEOD 1,028 9,418 10,446
4 MARTIN 558 21,100 21,658
4 MEEKER 2,675 5916 8,591
4 MURRAY 7,047 50,241 57,288
4 NICOLLET 0 17,959 17,959
4 NOBLES 0 24,496 24,496
4 PIPESTONE 0 8,605 8,605
4 REDWOOD 0 33,514 33,514
4 RENVILLE 0 4,292 4,292
4 ROCK 5111 628 5,739
4 SIBLEY 0 6,513 6,513
4 SWIFT 6,541 15,309 21,850
4 \WASECA 1,088 5,095 6,183
4 WATONIVAN 0 4,331 4,331
4

YELLOWMED. 7,939 26,936 34,875

TOTALS $114,603 $605,703 $720,306




FY 96,"|N LIEU OF TAX" AND OTHER PAYMENTS, PAYABLE 1997, REGION §

Payment Payments

REG County In-Lieu Others Total
5 DODGE 0 3,780 3,780
5 FILLMORE 34,051 3,637 37,688
5 FREEBORN 4,181 2,575 6,756
5 GOODHUE 40,014 1,683 41,697
5 HOUSTON 41,964 85 42,049
5 MOWER 2,043 4,184 6,227
5 OLMSTED 0 19,673 19,673
5 RICE 17,194 12,747 29,941
5 STEELE 2,852 7,747 10,599
5 WABASHA 103,167 55,245 158,412
5 WINONA 48,355 51,503 99,858

TOTALS $293,821 $162,859 $456,680




FY 96,"|N LIEU OF TAX" AND OTHER PAYMENTS, PAYABLE 1997, REGION 6

Payment Payments

REG County In-Lieu Others Total
6 ANOKA 15,993 36,252 52,245
6 CARVER 0 13,500 13,500
6 CHISAGO 0 81,482 81,482
6 DAKOTA 9,838 2,403 12,241
6 HENNEPIN 61,320 4,328 65,648
6 RAMSEY ) 8,228 8,228
6 SCOTT 43,309 12,598 55,907
6 WASHINGTON 129,682 7,649 137,331

TOTALS $260,142 $166,440 $426,582




FY96INLI™ 7F TAX M.S.477A.11-14, PAYABLE JUNE 97

Acres Acres Payment Acres Payment Gross  MS 84A.51 MS G7A.061MS 272.6i Previous Adjust Payment
County Acq'd Acq Pmt Other 0.375/Acre  Forfeit .75/Acre Payment ConCon HuntGrnds 70/30 Payments Ments In-Lieu
AITKIN 7,386 23,045 385,016 144,381 221,885 166,414 333,840 (82,762) (7,968) . (90,730) 82,762 325,872
ANOKA 17,124 51,372 1,312 492 508 381 52,245 (36,082) (170) (36,252) 15,993
BECKER 14,692 52,546 41,637 15,614 74,089 55,567 123,727 (14,566) (14,566) 109,161
BELTRAMI 2,654 7,962 561,717 210,644 146,674 110,006 328,612 (286,654) (1,037) (287,691) 288,210 329,131
BENTON 1,706 5118 365 137 51 38 5,283 (3,958) (30) (3,988) 1,305
BIG STONE 4,556 23,221 3,829 1,436 42 32 24,689 (18,677) (18,677) 6,013
BLUE EARTH 3,665 10,995 50 19 268 201 11,215 {10,561) (150) {10,711) 504
BROWN 3,645 33,740 237 © 89 27 20 33,849 (23,515) (8) (23,523) 10,326
CARLTON 7,787 23,361 70,392 26,397 73,261 54,946 104,704 (3,107)  (143) (3,250) 101,454
CARVER 1,329 3,987 9 3 10 8 3,998 {13,107) (393) (13,500) / 0
CASS 10,375 31,126 180,086 67,632 255,527 191,645 290,302 (13,969)  (796) (14,765) 275,537
CHIPPEWA 6,087 26,804 3,896 1,461 306 230 28,495 0 0 (7,602) 20,893
CHISAGO 14,972 44,916 991 372 404 303 45,591 (80,281) (80,281) (60) 0
CLAY 6,460 19,380 971 364 241 181 19,925 (11,939) {11,939) 7,986
CLEARWATER 19,635 58,905 35,412 13,280 90,265 67,699 139,884 (2,936) (2,936) 136,949
COOK 6,158 20,975 126,638 47,489 5,880 4,410 72,874 0 0 72,874
COTTONWOOD 5,223 46,493 850 319 50 38 46,850 (41,969) (41,969) 4,881
CROW WING 4,421 13,263 26,401 9,900 103,300 77,475 100,638 (2,654) (2,776) (5,330) 95,308
DAKOTA 3,966 11,898 431 162 241 181 12,241 (2,403) (2,403) 9,838
DODGE 1,060 3,180 3 1 0 0 3,181 (3,780) (3,780) 0
DOUGLAS 5,463 16,389 347 130 458 344 16,863 (11,389) (11,389) 5,474
FARIBAULT : 2,376 7,128 168 63 0 0 7,191 (2,964) (2,964) 4,227
FILLMORE 12,501 37,503 493 185 0 0 37,688 (3,549) (88) (3,637) 34,051
FREEBORN 2,233 6,699 151 57 0 0 6,756 (2,575) (2,575) 4,181
GOODHUE 9,394 41,453 631 237 9 7 41,697 (1,683) (1,683) 40,014
GRANT 3,472 10,416 55 21 4 3 10,440 (6,842) (6,842) 3,599
HENNEPIN 658 65,356 496 186 141 106 65,648 (3,815) (513) (4,328) 61,320
HOUSTON 13,816 41,448 1,210 454 196 147 42,049 0 (85) (85) ' 41,964
HUBBARD 41,336 124,008 46,826 17,560 137,312 102,984 244 552 (13,010) (186) (13,196) 231,356
ISANTI 3,120 19,902 2,105 789 170 128 20,819 (16,936) (16,936) 3,883
ITASCA 21,556 64,668 208,282 111,856 300,467 225,350 401,874 (2,560) (2,560) 399,314
JACKSON 5,092 56,560 43 16 7 5 56,581 (51,509) (150) {51,659) 4,922
KANABEC 3,485 10,455 20,474 7,678 9,619 7,214 25,347 (7,745) (7,745) 17,602
KANDIYCHI 6,251 18,753 466 175 490 368 19,296 (7,962) (19) (7,981) 11,315
KITTSON 30,457 91,371 38,842 14,566 396 297 106,234 (25,836) (25,836) 80,398
KOOCHICHING 2,019 6,057 1,090,742 409,028 285,670 214,253 629,338  (44,656) (1,202) (45,858) 44,656 628,136

LAC QUI PARLE 10,822 58,814 6,763 2,636 -0 0 61,350 (568,012) (58,012) 3,338



FY 96 INLIE® F TAXM.S.477A.11-14, PAYABLE JUNE 97

Acres Acres Payment Acres Payment Gross  MS 84A.51 MS 97A.061MS 272.6; Previous Adjust Payment
County Acq'd  AcqPmt Other 0.375/Acre  Forfeit .75/Acre Payment ConCon HuntGrnds 70/30 Payments Ments In-Lieu
LAKE 15,018 80,763 172,898 64,837 148,998 111,749 257,349 0 ' 0 257,349
LAKE / WOODS 1,362 4,086 434,787 163,045 1,634 1,151 168,282 (321,289) (668) (321,957) 339,825 186,151
LESUEUR 3,942 11,826 158 59 17 13 11,898 (8,538) (8) {8,546) 3,352
LINCOLN 7,862 . 27,841 388 146 0 0 27,987 (27,638) (27,638) 349
LYON 10,673 83,810 87 33 2 2 83,845 (71,349) (71,349) 12,496
MCLEOD 2,687 10,416 81 30 0 0 10,446 (9,073)  (345) (9,418) 1,028
MAHNOMEN 5,692 16,776 26,877 10,079 4,056 3,042 29,897 (214)  (10,049) (10,263) 214 19,849
MARSHALL 17,505 52,515 98,414 36,905 0 0 89,420 (17,164) (17,773) (34,937) 17,164 71,647
MARTIN 2,256 21,631 71 27 0 0 21,658 (21,100) (21,100) 558
MEEKER 2,838 8,514 40 15 82 62 8,591 (5,916) (5,916) 2,675
MILLE LACS 12,303 36,909 51,600 19,350 1,663 1,247 57,506 (19,704) {19,704) 37,802
MORRISON 4,982 14,946 4,087 1,633 684 513 16,992 (7,367) (7,367) 9,626
MOWER 2,047 6,141 179 67 25 19 6,227 (4,139) (45) (4,184) 2,043
MURRAY 9,533 57,288 0 0 0 0 57,288 {50,241) (50,241) 7,047
NICOLLET 3,182 9,546 243 91 24 18 9,655 (17,959) (17,959) 0
NOBLES 2,826 23,817 109 41 © 39 29 23,887 (24,496) (24,496) o
NORMAN 6,622 19,566 754 283 235 176 20,025 (9,154) (9,154) 10,871
OLMSTED 3,353 10,059 777 291 31 23 10,373 (19,673) (19,673) 0
OTTERTAIL 18,586 55,758 4,272 1,602 860 645 58,005 (11,649) (11,649) 46,356
PENNINGTON 3,002 9,006 2,568 963 2,286 1,715 11,684 (4,406) (4,406) 7,278
PINE 21,768 65,304 164,266 61,600 49,351 37,013 163,917 (3,689) (3,689) 160,228
PIPESTONE 2,321 6,963 245 92 0 0 7,055 (8,605) (8,605) 0
POLK 18,726 56,178 4,203 1,576 1,772 1,329 59,083 (31,2186) (31,216) 27,867
POPE 4,322 14,373 624 234 0 0 14,607 (11,269) (11,269) 3,338
RAMSEY 335 1,005 2 1 0 0 1,006 0 (8,228) (8,228) 0
RED LAKE 2,292 6,876 859 322 397 298 7,496 {5,367) (5,367) 2,129
REDWOOD 4,412 13,236 112 42 7 5 13,283 (33,507) ) {33,514) 0
RENVILLE 978 2,934 0 0 0 0 2,934 (4,292) (4,292) 0
RICE 3,104 29,488 1,169 438 20 15 29,941 (12,717) (30) (12,747) 17,194
ROCK 1,913 5,739 0 0 0 0 5,739 (628) (628) 5,111
ROSEAU 13,888 41,664 245,807 92,178 8,320 6,240 140,082 (113,178)  (12,545) (125,723) 123,724 138,083
ST LOUIS 30,655 91,965 519,015 194,631 899,749 674,812 961,408 (2,372) (290) (2,662) 958,746
SCOTT 5,327 55,852 120 45 13 10 55,907 (12,598) (12,598) 43,309
SHERBURNE 3,832 11,496 3,003 1,126 57 43 12,665 (2,132) (2,132) 10,534
SIBLEY 1,811 5,433 213 80 27 20 5,533 (6,513) (6,513) 0
STEARNS 4,036 12,108 957 359 749 562 13,029 . (8,454) (8,454) 4,575

STEELE 2,047 10,570 77 29 0 t] 10,599 (7,747) (7,747) 2,852



FY 96 IN LIF JOF TAX M.S.477A.11-14, PAYABLE JUNE 97

County

STEVENS
SWIFT

TODD
TRAVERSE
WABASHA
WADENA
WASECA
WASHINGTON
WATONWAN
WILKIN
WINONA
WRIGHT
YELLOW MED.

TOTALS

TAX FORFEITED ACRES BASED ON AUDITOR'S CERTIFICATION

ADJUSTMENT COL:  INCLUDES Con Con pmt. plus LUP acres as follows: Beltrami 4,148.48; Lake/Woods, 49,429.59; Roseau 28,122.27 acres @ $ 375 per acre

Acres
Acq'd

2,712
7,004
6,774
337
16,386
4,266
2,061
4,420
1,261
5,490
33,121
5,768
5,433

Acq Pmt

13,634
21,012
20,322

1,011

158,111

12,798

6,183
136,574
3,753
16,470
99,363
35,496
34,743

Acres
Other

3
2,235
5,887

50
622
23,775

0

1,028
40
569
898
327
29

Payment
0.375/Acre

1
838
2,208
19
233
8,916
0

386
15
213
337
123
1

Acres
Forfeit

1,013

90
3,424

494
0
0
211
233
161

669,703 $2,741,134 4,722,862 $1,771,073 2,834,592

Payment Gross  MS 84A.51 MS 97A.061MS 272.6i Previous Adjust Payment

.75/Acre Payment ConCon HuntGrnds 70/30 Payments Ments in-Lieu
0 13,635 (13,517) (13,517) 119

0 21,850 (15,309) (15,309) 6,541
760 23,290 (7,413) 7 (7,413) 15,877
0 1,030 (1,285) (1,285) 0

68 158,412 {55,245) (55,245) 103,167
2,568 24,282 (3,855) (3,855) 20,427
0 6,183 (5,095) (5,095) 1,088
371 137,331 (7,619) (30) (7,649) 129,682
0 3,768 (4,331) (4,331) 0

0 16,683 (15,614) (15,614) 1,069
158 99,858 (51,503) (51,503) 48,355
175 35,794 (18,026) (18,026) 17,768
121 34,875 (26,936) (26,938) 7,939

$2,125,944 $6,638,151 ($865,917)($1,240,286)($14,490)($2,120,693) $888,893 $5,501,594

ALSO  INCLUDES Chisago Co. Wild River Spk computation for In Lieu (not actual payment)20 acres @$3.00 = $60.00,actual pmt. $1140.68
Chippewa Co. Goose Lands computation for In Lieu 2533.94 acres times $3.00 = 7602.00

Actual Goose Lands Tax Pmt. was 48,321.00. The Gross Net & Gross Deductions do not, and should not, equal Net payment



FY 6, PUBLIC HUNTING GROUNDS, M.S.97A.061 SUMMARY, PAYABLE JUNE 97

PARTCPTING
COUNTY ACRES

AITKIN 5,199.97
ANOKA 16,506.18
BECKER 4,496.35
BELTRAMI 865.76
BENTON 1,677.37
BIG STONE 3.657.89
BLUE EARTH 2.,406.02
BROWN 2.426.06
CARLTON 1,952.01
CARVER 751.42
CASS 6,629.37
CHIPPEWA 5.834.46
CHISAGO 7,872.00
CLAY 5,306.32
CLEARWATER 2,077.83
COOK 0.00
COTTONWOOD 4,748.71
CROW WING 1,792.00
DAKOTA 228901
DODGE 756.42
DOUGLAS 3.952.04
FARIBAULT 2,368.27
FILLMORE 1,065.45
FREEBORN 796.64
GOODHUE 595.10
GRANT 3.433.18
HENNEPIN 64.29
HOUSTON 0.00
HUBBARD 3,508.72
ISANTI 2,837.45
ITASCA 595.98

06/05/5

4,577.82
1,200.00
530.00
568.00
25.00
0.00

0.00 .

730.30
0.00
0.00
13,162.23
448.76
0.00
216.26
2,846.50
0.00
0.00
7,298.00
1,846.00
25.00
271.00
1,959.52
100.00
0.00
628.37
25.00
234.00
0.00
1.217.00
229.00

1,492.96

TOTAL

1.062.402.64
4,810.910.00
1,942.181.00
138.210.00
527,700.00
2,490,200.00
1,408.154.00
3,135.310.00
414,300.00
1,747.600.00
1,862,586.00
3,487.020.00
10,704,083.00
1,591.896.00
391,400.00
0.00
5,595.816.00
236.921.00
320.,461.00
503,958.95
1,518.508.00
395.210.00
473.249.98
343.370.00
224.400.00
912.200.00
508.700.00
0.00
1,734.700.00
2,258.107.00
341,300.00

$0.50

2056.17
8,253.09
2,248.18

432.88
838.69

1,828.95
1,203.01
1.213.03

976.01
37571

3,314.69
2,917.23
3,936.00
2,653.16
1,038.92

0.00
2,374.36
896.00
1,144.51
378.21

1,976.02

1,184.14
532.73
39832
297.55

1,716.59

32.15
0.00

1,754.36

1,418.73
297.99

35% OF
REVENUE ACREAGE COSTS PER ACRE REVENUE

1,602.24
420.00
185.50
198.80

8.75
0.00
0.00
255.61
0.00
0.00

4,606.78

157.07

0.00
75.69
996.28
0.00
0.00

2,554.30

646.10

8.75
94.85
685.83
35.00
0.00
219.93
8.75
81.90
0.00
425.95
80.15
522.54

3/4 OF 1%

HIGHEST

TOTAL COSTS OF 3 AMTS. ADISTMNT PAYMENT

7,968.02
36,081.83
14,566.36
1,036.58
3,957.75
18.676.50
10,561.16
23,514.83
3,107.25
13,107.00
13,969.40
26.152.65
80,280.62
11,939.22
2,935.50
0.00
41,968.62
1.776.91
2.403.46
3.779.69
11,388.81
2,964.08
3.549.37
2,575.28
1,683.00
6,841.50
3,815.25
0.00
13,010.25
16,935.80
2,559.75

7.968.02
36,081.83
14.566.36
1,036.58
3.957.75
18,676.50
10,561.16
23,514.83
3,107.25
13,107.00
13,969.40
26,152.65
80,280.62
11,939.22
2,935.50
0.00
41.968.62
2,554.30
2,403.46
3,779.69
11,388.81
2,964.08
3,549.37
2,575.28
1,683.00
6,841.50
3.815.25
0.00
13,010.25
16,935.80
2,559.75

(48,321.00)

7,968.02
36,081.83
14,566.36

1,036.58

3.957.75
18,676.50
10,561.16
23,514.83

3,107.25
13.107.00
13,969.40

0.00
80,280.62
11,939.22

2,935.50

0.00
41,968.62

2,554.30

2,403.46

' 3.779.69

11,388.81
2,964.08
3.549.37
2,575.28
1,683.00
6.841.50
3.815.25

0.00

13,010.25

16,935.80
2.,559.75

REMARKS

MS97A.061.S!



FY 6, PUBLIC HUNTING GROUNDS,M.S.97A.061 SUMMARY, PAYABLE JUNE 97

~ PARTCPTNG
COUNTY ACRES

- JACKSON 457103
KANABEC 338091
KANDIYOHI 3,289.17
KITTSON 28,103.83
KOOCHICHING 801.27
LAC QUIPARLE  10,675.79
LAKE 0.00
LAKE/WOODS 524.00
LESUEUR 2.834.09
LINCOLN 7,798.03
LYON 9,090.87
MCLEOD 2,352.31
MAHNOMEN 4,846 01
MARSHALL 17,215.89
MARTIN 224416
MEEKER 2.473.91
MILLE LACS 8.570.35
MORRISON 424401
MOWER 1,244.74
MURRAY 8,445.70
NICOLLET 2,874.22
NOBLES 2,821.85
NORMAN 542456
OLMSTED 2,541.17
OTTERTAIL 8297 52
PENNINGTON ~ 3,001.73
PINE 1,499.97
PIPESTONE 1,710.66
POLK 17,338.25
POPE 2,762.06
RAMSEY 0.00

06/05/9

258.84
22,129.18
0.00
12,651.85
0.00
2,169.24
0.00

0.00
4,849.67
5.863.22
1,717.10
461.57
996.56
18,377.75
1,540.46
207.18
56,296.71
5.00

0.00
3,489.12
13,296.13
3,187.28
0.00
19,198.91
12,105.79
0.00
296.25
0.00
3,280.17
500.00
0.00

TOTAL

6,867.801.97
534.800.00
1,061,629.00
3,444.819.00
160,254.00
7,734.915.00
0.00
89.000.00
1,138,340.00
3,685.060.01
9,513.200.00
1,209.733.91
1,339.800.00
2,369.700.00
2,813.340.00
788,738.00
1,930.711.75
982.200.00
551,850.00
6,698.824.58
2,394.564.34
3,266,176.64
1,220,500.00
2,623,036.69
1,553.245.00
587,500.00
491.900.01
1,147.282.45
4,162.176.15
1,502.561.00
0.00

$0.50

2,285.52
1,690.46
1,644.59
14,051.92
400.64
5,337.90
0.00
262.00
1,417.05
3,895.02
4,545.44
1,176.16
2,42301
8,607.95
1,122.08
1,236.96
4,285.18
2,122.01
622.37
4,222.85
1,437.11
1,410.93
2,712.28
1,270.59
4,148.76
1,500.87
749.99
855.33
8,669.13
1,381.03
0.00

35% OF

90.59
7,745.21
0.00
4,428.15
0.00
759.23
0.00
0.00
1,697.38
2,052.13
600.99
161.55
348.830
6,432.21
539.16
72.51
19,703.85
1.75
0.00
1,221.19
4,653.65
1,115.55
0.00
6,719.62
4,237.03
0.00
103.69
0.00
1,148.06
175.00
0.00

3/4 OF 1%
REVENUE ACREAGE COSTS PER ACRE REVENUE TOTAL COSTS OF 3 AMTS. ADJSTMNT

51.508.51
4.011.00
7,962.22

25,836.14
1,201.91

58,011.86

0.00
667.50
8,537.55

27,637.95

71,349.00
9,073.00

10,048.50

17.772.75

21,100.05
5.915.54

14,480.34
7,366.50
4,138.88

50,241.18

17,959.23

24,496.32
9,153.75

19.672.78

11,649.34
4.406.25
3,689.25
8,604.62

31.216.32

11,269.21

0.00

HIGHEST

51,508.51
7,745.21
7.962.22

25.836.14
1,201.91

58,011.86

0.00
667.50
8.537.55

27,637.95

71,349.00
9,073.00

10,048.50

17,772.75

21,100.05
5.915.54

19,703.85
7.366.50
4,138.88

50,241.18

17,959.23

24,496.32
9,153.75

19.672.78

11,649.34
4,406.25
3.689.25
8,604.62

31,216.32

11,269.21

0.00

PAYMENT

51,508.51
7,745.21
7,962.22

25,836.14
1,201.91

58,011.86

0.00
667.50
8,537.55

27,637.95

71,349.00
9,073.00

10,048.50

17,772.75

21,100.05
5,915.54

19,703.85
7,366.50
4,138.88

50,241.18

17,959.23

24,496.32
9,153.75

19.672.78

11,649.34
4,406.25
3.689.25
8,604.62

31,216.32

11,269.21

0.00

REMARKS



FY 6, PUBLIC HUNTING GROUNDS,M.S5.97A.061 SUMMARY, PAYABLE JUNE 97

COUNTY

RED LAKE
REDWOOD
RENVILLE
RICE

ROCK
ROSEAU
SAINT LOUIS
SCOTT
SHERBURNE
SIBLEY
STEARNS
STEELE
STEVENS
SWIFT

TODD
TRAVERSE
WABASHA
WADENA
WASECA
WASHINGTON
WATONWAN
WILKIN
WINONA
WRIGHT
YELLOW MED.

TOTALS

06/05/S

PARTCPTNG
ACRES

2.263.39
4,311.32
926.20
1,577.04
330.25
11,092.72
2,578.36
1,525.28
42451
1.313.48
3,416.78
1.525.98
2,669.93
6,801.97
6.606.80
331.40
5.694.40
4,192.34
2,031.80
948.23
1.245.24
5.490.02
22,258.11
3.887.88
4,180.04

365,063.80

REVENUE ACREAGE COSTS PERACRE REVENUE TOTAL COSTS OF 3 AMTS. ADJSTMNT

16.00
6,199.34
387.62
0.00
1,793.51
16,679.92
900.00
0.00

.0.00 -

1,500.00
0.00
409.99
1,620.00
3,202.51
502.00
0.00
288.00
4,071.40
164.71
21,687.31
3,491.43
0.00
147,152.78
0.00
1,190.09

433,765.31

TOTAL

715.,650.00
4,467,598.27
572,274.00
1,695.600.00
53,600.00
1,672.649.00
316,268.66
1,679,674.48
284.,2(0.00
868.350.00
1,127,212.00
1,032,954.97
1,802.200.00
2,041,180.96
988.,400.04
171,299.99
7,366,042.00
514,018.10
679.300.00
1,015.877.00
577.493.00
2,081.872.64
4,962.800.00
2,403,500.00
3,591.,499.98

165,626.,029.16

$0.50

1,131.70
2,155.66
463.10
788.52
165.13
5,546.36
1,289.18
762.64
212.26
656.74
1,708.39
762.99
1,334.97
3,400.99
3,303.40
165.70
2,847.20
2,096.17
1,015.90
474.12
622.62
2,745.01
11,129.06
1,943.94
2,090.02

181,988.28

35% OF

5.60
2,169.77
135.67
0.00
627.73
5,837.97
315.00
0.00
0.00
525.00
0.00
143.50
567.00
1,120.88
175.70
0.00
100.80
1424.99
57.65
7.590.56
1,222.00
0.00
51,503.47
0.00
416.53

151,817.89

3/4 OF 1%

5,367.38
33,506.99
4.292.06
12,717.00
402.00
12,544 87
2,372.01
12,597.56
2,131.50
6,512.63
8,454.09
7,747.16
13,516.50
15,308.86
7,413.00
1,284.75
55,245.32
3.855.14
5,094.75
7,619.08
4,331.20
15,614.04
37,221.00
18,026.25
26,936.25

1,242,195.22 1,266,438.59 (48,321.00)

HIGHEST

5.367.38
33.506.99
4.292.06
12,717.00
627.73
12,544.87
2.372.01
12,597.56
2,131.50
6,512.63
8,454.09
7,747.16
13.516.50
15,308.86
7.413.00
1,284.75
55,245.32
3,855.14
5,094.75
7,619.08
4.331.20
15,614.04
51,503.47
18.026.25
26,936.25

PAYMENT

5367.38
33,506.99
4,292.06
12,717.00
627.73
12,544.87
2,372.01
12,597.56
2,131.50
6,512.63
8,454.09
7,747.16
13,516.50
15,308.86
7413.00
1,284.75
55,245.32
3.855.14
5,094.75
7,619.08
4331.20
15,614.04
51,503.47
18,026.25

26,936.25°

$1,240,285.94

REMARKS



